
 

Opening Hours for Christmas and New Year 

2025  
 

 

Trust Library Services, Oxford Road Site  

Wednesday 24th Dec Closed from 2:00pm 
Thursday 25th Dec - Friday 26th Dec  Closed 

Monday 29th Dec  9:00am - 5:00pm  
Tuesday 30th Dec 9:00am - 5:00pm 

Wednesday 31st Dec  Closed from 3:00pm 
Thursday 1st Jan 2026 Closed 

Friday 2nd Jan 2026 8:30am - 5:00pm  
(normal opening hours) 

 

 
Trust Library Services, Wythenshawe Hospital  

Wednesday 24th Dec Unstaffed from 2:00pm 
Thursday 25th Dec - Thursday 1st Jan 
2026 

Unstaffed - 24-hour access with ID badge 

Friday 2nd January 2026 8:30am - 4:30pm 
(normal staffed hours) 

 

Trust Library Services, North Manchester General Hospital                        

Wednesday 24th Dec Closed from 2:00pm 
Thursday 25th Dec - Friday 26th Dec  Closed 

Monday 29th Dec - Thursday 1st Jan 
2026 

Closed 

Friday 2nd Jan 2026 8:00am - 4:00pm (normal opening hours) 
 

Trust Library Services, Trafford General Hospital                        
Wednesday 24th Dec Closed from 2:00pm 

Thursday 25th Dec - Friday 26th Dec  Closed 
Monday 29th Dec – Friday 2nd Jan 
2026 

Closed 

Monday 5th Jan 2026 8:00am - 4:00pm (normal opening hours) 
 


